dated 21/10/2025 calling upon the borrowers / mortgagors / guarantors Shri SYED WASSI, 
House No-12-11-367/20, Ground and First Floor, Sy No-33, Maruthi Street, Pullaiah Bhavi, 

\Warisguda, Secunderabad, Telengana-500061 (hereinafter referred as ‘borrowers’ to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being Rs 28,14,071.30- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Fourteen 
Thousand Seventy One And Paise Thirty Only) as on 21/10/2025 with further interest at 
contractual rates and rests, charges etc till date of realization within 60 days from the date of 

receipt of the said notice. 
(1)The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, nolice is hereby given to the borrowers and

[...]

P Ramulu, Residential Duplex Type House No.2 Ground and 
Firstfloors , House No.35-24), plotNo.6 , Ramakrishnapuram, Malkajgii Muncipaily, Telangana- 
500056, Loan Alc. 245010600177375, NPA Date: 18-11-2025, Demand Notice Date: 30-12- 
2024, Outstanding amount: Rs. 16,46,495/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Forty Six Thousand 
Four Hundred and Ninety Five Only) being the amount due as on 25-12-2025 this amount 
includes interest till 25-12-2025 together with further interest thereon from 26-12-2025 at 
the contractual rate of interest 25-12-2025 SCHEDULE OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: 
All that Part and Parcel of the Residential Duplex Type House No.2 Ground and First floors

[...]

53p 54p, Phase-3, Road No. 4 Mythri Nagar, Near Vignan School Miyapur, 
KV Rangareddy (D}-500049. 2) Smt. Bathini Kalpana, Wio.K.Shiva Kumar, 
H.No. 1-76, Kuppireddy gudem village. Konkathimmani Annaram, Suryapet- 
508376. to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.1,01,11,288.80 
(Rupees One Crores One Lakh Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty 
Eight and Eighty Paisa Only) as on 28.10.2025 + interest & expenses within 
60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

2) The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to 
the borrowers/guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned

[...]

3) The borrowers/guerantors in particular anc the public in general are hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of the STATE BANK OF INDIA, OLD BUS STAND 
ROAD BRANCH (20176), SURYAPET for an amount of Rs.1,01,11,288.80 
(Rupees One Crores One Lakh Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty 
Eight and Eighty Paisa Only) as on 28.10.2025 (Less if any credits of total 
cutstanding after issuing the Demand Notice) +interest & charges thereon. 

4. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 
13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

[...]

The loan accounts have been classified as NON PERFORMING 
ASSETS since 31/12/2025 in accordance with the directions/guidelines relating to assets 

classification issued by the Reserve Bank of India. 

The outstanding dues payable by you as on 31/12/2025 amount of Rs 36,52,074.00 (Rs Thirty- 
Six Lakhs Fifty-Two Thousand Seventy-Four Only) and the said amount carries further 
interest at the agreed rate from 01/01/2026 til date of repayment. 
The term “Borrowers” under The Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 

Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 means any person who has been granted financial